CH \$40.00 261929

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM456217

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		12/28/2017	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Maintech Incorporated	
Street Address:	14 Commerce Drive	
City:	Cranford	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07016	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2619291	MAINTECH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125693000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-569-1459

Email: linda.prainito@dbr.com

Correspondent Name: Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP

Address Line 1: 191 North Wacker Drive, Suite 3700 c/o Melissa S. Dillenbeck, Esq.
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Maintech	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melissa S. Dillenbeck	
SIGNATURE:	/Melissa S. Dillenbeck/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/28/2017	

Total Attachments: 3

source=D1_AB - Trademark Release (BOA) (12-28-17 EXECUTED)#page1.tif source=D1_AB - Trademark Release (BOA) (12-28-17 EXECUTED)#page2.tif source=D1_AB - Trademark Release (BOA) (12-28-17 EXECUTED)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006238 FRAME: 0691

900433762

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL (this "*Release*"), dated as of December 28, 2017, is made by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. ("*Lender*"), in favor of MAINTECH INCORPORATED, Delaware corporation ("*Grantor*").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of March 6, 2017 (as amended, restated, supplemented and otherwise modified from time to time, the "Agreement"; capitalized terms used herein shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in the Agreement unless defined herein), recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 7, 2017 at Reel/Frame 6003/0443, in which Grantor pledged and granted to Lender a security interest in and to all of the right, title and interest of Grantor in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, wherever located, and whether then existing or thereafter arising or acquired from time to time;

WHEREAS, Grantor requested that Lender release, discharge, terminate and cancel its security interest in and to the trademark registrations and applications listed on Schedule I attached hereto (the "*Trademarks*") and all other Trademark Collateral, including the goodwill connected with the use of and symbolized thereby and all extensions and renewals thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Lender, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind or nature, and at Grantor's sole cost and expense, hereby releases, discharges, terminates and cancels its security interest in and to the Trademarks and the other Trademark Collateral.

Lender authorizes and requests that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this Release.

The validity, interpretation and enforcement of this Release and any dispute arising out of the relationship between the parties hereto, whether in contract, tort, equity or otherwise, shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

Delivery of an executed signature page to this Release by facsimile or electronic transmissions (including .pdf file) shall be effective as delivery of an original signature.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006238 FRAME: 0692 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

By:

Name: Susanna Pr

Title: Senior Vice President

SCHEDULE I TO

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

JURISDICTION	TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
United States	MAINTECH	2619291	09/17/2002

5024188.2

RECORDED: 12/28/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006238 FRAME: 0694